PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medical Monitors Limited	11/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shell Villages and Resorts Limited	
Street Address:	Suite 407 Office Tower	
Internal Address:	Westfield Eastgardens, 152 Bunnerong Road	
City:	Eastgardens, NSW 2036	
State/Country:	te/Country: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6485416
Patent Number:	6730025
Patent Number:	7058442

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-207-1000

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Nina Habib Borders
Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP
Address Line 2: 10 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-7507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDICAL MONITORS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nina Habib Borders

Total Attachments: 3

source=Medicalmonitorschangeofname#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0676

500724730

\$120.00 648

source=Medicalmonitorschangeofname#page2.tif source=Medicalmonitorschangeofname#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0677

RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN'	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Shell Villages and Resorts Limited
Medical Monitors Limited	Internal Address: Suite 407 Office Tower
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Westfield Eastquardens, 152 Bunnerong Roa
Execution Date(s)November 20, 2008	***************************************
Assignment Merger	City: Eastgardens, NSW, 2036
Security Agreement Shange of Name	Only. Lastquidens, 11511, 2550
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Australia Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,485,416; 6,730,025; 7,058,442
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Nina Habib Borders	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ _{120.00}
Internal Address: Reed Smith LLP	11 1000 (0) 01 (1 1.2 1(1) 0 0.11) 4 <u>120.00</u>
	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive	⊠ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Zip: 60606-7507	
Phone Number: (312) 207-1000	.
Fax Number: (312) 207-6400	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Mas Both	us 12/9/08
Signature	, , Date
Nina Habib Borders Name of Porson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASIC National Names Index

Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Index of corporate and business names

Extracted from ASIC's database at AEST 12:55:49 on 21/11/2008

Name SHELL VILLAGES AND RESORTS LIMITED

ACN 009 161 522

ABN 68 009 161 522

Type Australian Public Company, Limited By Shares

Registration Date 07/01/1986

Next Review Date 07/01/2009

Status Registered

Locality of Registered Goodna QLD 4300

Jurisdiction Australian Securities & Investments Commission

Previous State WA

Previous Number C0814874T

Former Name(s) MEDICAL MONITORS LIMITED **DEFIANCE MINING LIMITED**

DEFIANCE MINING N.L.

These are the documents that ASIC has most recently received from or in relation to this organisation. Page numbers are shown if processing is complete and the document is available for purchase.

Date	Number	Pages	Description
20/11/2008	5E2010841	1	7053A Disclosure Notice - Ex Australian Stock Exchange
			08002 ASX Notice of Extraordinary Meeting
			11001 ASX Progress Report
12/11/2008	5E2005934	4	7053A Disclosure Notice - Ex Australian Stock Exchange
			17003 ASX Response to ASX Query
07/11/2008	024506366	Not Imaged	2501 Appln For Extension to Hold Annual General Meeting

gns001s2

Complete Document Listing

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0679

C	Docum	ent Listing	Between Da	ates
Exclude form 7053A (Disclosu	re notic	e for disclos	sing entity)	Γ
Start Dat	te 07	→ Jan	→ 1986	▼
End Da	21	→ Nov	→ 2008	•

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/09/2008 REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0680